observation that the Applicant/charged officer 'took 

out stores under forged signatures amounting to 

Bs.1,25,142/-" which value was reduced •to Rs.1,17,699/ 

after certain items/stores were dropped and the value 

of the stores as per book value was ascertained as 

Rs.1,00,955/- (Rupees one lakh nine hundred and fifty 

five only). This alone exhibits the fact that the 

Respondent authorities were uncertain and unclear as to 

what was the quantity of stores etc. that was 

misappropriated -or-found to be short. 

The Enquiry Officer while submitting his report 

under 	challenge, arrived 	at 	a 	finding 	that the

[...]

even issued tyres/ batteries to the vehicles during the 
period 	when 	the 	vehicle was 	under repairs in the 
workshop. 	14e had issued items from ledgers under forged 

S . 	signatures, thus resulting irto huge shortage of Stores 
of No.5 Party (NEC) to the tune of 	Rs.1,62,991/- (Rupees 
one lakh sixty two thousand nine 	hundred and ninety one 
only). He was afforded 	opportunity to defend his case but 
could not give convincing reasons for the shortages. 

It is also evidently clear that said Shri H. Sangawia1--
while functioning as Store 	Keeper of No.5 Party had 
forged signatures of Verifying Officers of the Party in the